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Court of Auditors: appointment of a member, Danièle Lamarque - FR
  2013/0809(NLE) - 17/12/2013 - Final act

PURPOSE: to appoint five members of the Court of Auditors.

NON-LEGISLATIVE ACT: Council Decision 2013/772/EC appointing five members of the Court of Auditors.

CONTENT: the terms of office of Mr Gijs DE VRIES, Mr Henri GRETHEN, Mr Michel CRETIN, Mr Ioannis SARMAS and Mr David BOSTOCK are due
to expire on 31 December 2013.
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New appointments have therefore been made to replace these members. 

The Council has appointed, amongst others,  (FR) for the period from 1 January 2014 to 31 December 2019.Ms Danièle LAMARQUE

ENTRY INTO FORCE: 17/12/2013.

Court of Auditors: appointment of a member, Danièle Lamarque - FR
  2013/0809(NLE) - 11/12/2013 - Text adopted by Parliament, 1st reading/single reading

The European Parliament adopted by 534 votes to 32, with 37 abstentions, a decision in which it delivered a favourable opinion on the Council’s
nomination of Danièle LAMARQUE (FR) as a Member of the Court of Auditors after having agreed that his credentials fulfilled the requirements laid
down in Article 286(1) of the Treaty on the Functioning of the European Union.
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